
P3011NCIAL BuI二 5五雨こ551マittT

xo:rcrc-ssr- ) 1).oF201s suKKUR DATEDI ,!/ _ 02 _ 2ots.

Sealed bids are invited for all the interested Bidders on Standard Bidding documentsund, r Pubtic hocuremenr Regularo. Authoriry nutes ZOt OlamenaJ-i,ifd,i'? ,ot+i for,f,"Pro. uremenr ol'follo$ ing uorks ( Ljst anached).

) 
,- , ^ . . fhe intended pa nic ipan ts can_ purchase the separate set of tende.s on palment oftend.r fee /documenl fee for the each work with effect f.d. oz_of_zdli'i" ii-03-2015 upto01.00 p.m.

2i- The tenders will be received back and opened on same date i.e 19_03_2015,

3 ].19 
,,Y; in presence of tender opening/evatuation committee. riir","ra"."j work remainsun-r, spondeo or competent Authorirv orr ofHead quafier the Bidding Document will be re_issuedupto 06-04-2014 and \4ill be receivei back on 23-04i-2015, upto 1.00;,r;i;'*ill be opened inthe fresence ofthe participants at 2.00 p.M on the same date.

i/- Eligibility conditions for intending participants are as under:-

PH:#071‐ 9310103.

り

h)

ili)

iv)

V)

vi)

vii)

viii)

ix)

X)

xi)

xii)

xiii)

ｌ
ｎ
Ｆ
代

、
明
ｏ
、

朝

∩̈詈

]:雷Tir‖:hよξ早訃鷺:懸■話鴨
un¨ h herdevalt sdd。 lspedコ 1か On Of

eEC c¨ nc祉0、 mに Ⅲ κdけ
"tsb器

淵 ,謂
るS・nEⅢ

“

昴 ng Cm嗣

BiO_data ofEnginccrs and Tcchnical stafFwOlkillg with thc inll

Documcntaッ cvidcncc Of wOrks

聯 鶉 1%Ⅷι臨夕 祠
Oost of cach wolk and cOpy Oflctcr

l:St鑑詈tilin:ll需&:』」:1:lia;:‖
ablC With dOcumcnta,cvidCncc of

lowing crcdit wOnhincss along with
Bank statcmcnt

:::IIri°
n with incOmc Tax Dcparallcnt aヽ TN Ccrtiflcatc)ald Copy of

Undcrtaking On stamp papcr that thc r11111/contlactor is nOt inv01vcd in

Tt器 1漱甲 鶴 WTttftab範
“

“
d∝ m■

…
w,dclal

gOvcmmcnt as 、vcn as in privatc
OttaniZations

Conditiona1 0r incOmplcte tcndcrs wili nOt bc cntcllaincd

Thc bids shaH bc cvaluatcd On singlc cnvc10pc mcthOd of sPPRA

rulcs 2010

A‖ the cOnt閾 ,Ory flrllls shOuld bc rcgislcrcd、 vith sindh Rcvcnuc 3oard
in tclllls OfRulc 46‐ 1(ii)Of SPPRA rulc(Amcndcd 2014)
Thc approvcd bids wi‖  bc subJcct tO stamp du″

 lcviCd by thc
govcmmcnt
ln casc OfHOliday and unforcsccn circum,anccs On opcning daFc thc bids

shali bc submittcd On thc nctt wOlking day

Thc bidders shOuld submit prcscribcd amOunt of calllcst mOncy as shO、
vn

against cach、vOrk in shapc OF Ca1l DcpOsit prcparcd l10m thc scllcdulcd

bank in favour Ofthc undcsigncd

鴫
、
　
ヾ

ヽ
く
　
　
一

‘
　
　
　
　
　
　
　
′

」

ヽ



´
　

，

xiv)

xv)

xvi)

xvii)

Pagc No:2

ギ1孵
F:乳

i墾
弾聯1∬1講ギl臨肥lfT獅鰤R

聯∬:lT籠鶴翼讐器胤器瞭朧賜rb中`

xvili)

EXECUTI輌『 ]ヽこ NEER
PROヽ■NCIAL BUILDINCs DMSIoN

SUKKUR

Copy forwarded with compliments to:-

lL The p.S to Minister Wo.ks & Services Depaftment Covernment oFsindh Karachi.
2 - The Secreran. Information lechnology Covemmenl o[ Sindh. Secretariat No.o @larachi along wirh copies of N IT.s fo, fuuorr. of inli'.maii"" .rJ pl*f"g ,fl.r-jn rhe web sire ofSindh Govemment Karachi

Regulatory Aurhority planninp and Development Depanmeri frr".f,l ,,l""g*1,;,",oh & hard cop)o'N.l.T. for favourofinformarion and placing ,r," ,rr. 
""-ir," 

w"irii.: - "" '

I ne Utrector tnlormarion (Adveflisement) public Relation Depanlnenl Uovemmenlor'sindh Block No: e6 Karachi atonswirh s.*ntozr copt", io, i;;;;;i;:"d;'l: ,"o,ested to serthe Advertisement published in leadiing newspup"r. lfrgtirt, SinJt i ,*rl. " '.]

5t- The ChiefEngineer, Buildings Sukkur, for favourofkind informatic,n.

16:;^*^.,^- 
The Superinrending Engineer, provincial Buildings Circle Sukkur, for tavour ofkindtnlormatton

71. The Executive Ensineer. pro.r'incial Building: Division Larkana./ Shaheed gena:zirA )ad aNawabshah). for information and publiciry.

8r The Assistant Ensineer, 
. 
provincial Buildings Sub_Division Sukkur/Ghotki,Klairpur/shikarpur and Etectricat S-ub_Division s;ik;r, ;;;;;.;J#;;r";ilil",S

9/ The Divisional Accounts Officer/ Drawing Branch & Head Clerk.
101- Copy to Notice Board.

Iり ′AS A30VE
Iist oF Works

■ ハヽS ABOVE
Li`tOF WOrks



LIST oF WORKS

l/- Constrrclion of Dargoh Saddaruddii Badshan
(Rizivi) Situated at Deh Bakhar Tsluka Rohri
(ADP No:39).
i) Const-uction of Tomb.

ii) Cons.ruction of Mosque.

iii)Cons :ruction ofOfrce BIock.

iv)Consrructjon of Genls Musafir Khana

v) Consl.uction ofLadies Musafir Khana.

vi) Construction ofLanger Khana.

vii) Conitruction of Compound Wall.

Construction of Womed Development ggEUeL
Sukkur,ADP No:222-l-

i) Consn uction olShelter Homes.

ii) Conslruction olWomen Development Complex.

iii) Consirucrion of Compound Wall.

Up-Gra,tation of Pesticide strd Fertilizer
Quality Cotrtrol and Testing Labomtories
@ Sukkrr. (ADP Nor09).

Colstru ction ofStrengthenlng and
Improv-.ment ofFish & Shrimp Hatcheries at
ShikarDur.(ADP No:13421.

i)Phase'l Construction of R.C.C. Nursery Tank 3
Nos,

iil Phas('ll Construction of R,C.C. NurseryTank
3 Nos.

iii) Phasr-lll Construction ofR.C.C. Nursery
Tank3lios.
ivl Phas'r-lV Construction ofR.C.C. Nursery
Tank 3 I\los.

v)Saeed RearingPond % Acre Each 1No.

vi)lnlet irnd outlet Channel [R.C.C. Nurseryto
Sindh Riuerl.

vii)Prov)ding & Laying Cement Concrete Block
(1:2:4) F.esidence, 0ffice Building.

viiiJ Conrtn: ofCatg: IIndi Bungalow Ground
Floor anl First Floor (Balance Workl.

4′

31

5' Repai1/R,novation of A T C COurl Sukkur

6′

8600

1869

2500

2000

2000

2700

2400

01720

003738

00500

00400

00400

00540

00480

07540

06180

00360

01450

0003

0002

0003

0003

0003

0003

0003

37700

30900

1 800

7250

12 MOnths

08ヽ4onths

06ヽイOnths

06 Months

06 MOnths

06 Months

06 Months

18 Months

18 Months

06 Montlls

12 Months

0003

0003

0002

0003

4460

4460

4460

4460

2300

4000

8360

7000

5500

2000

00892

00892

00892

00892

00460

00800

01672

01400

0003

0003

0003

0003

0003

0003

0003

0003

0003

0002

16 Monll・ s

16ヽ4onths

16 Months

16 Months

16 MOn■ s

16 Mollths

16 Months

16 Months

01100

00400

03 MOnths

04 MOnths
Up‐ Grad i● On ofTaluka Hospital CambattO the

Level oF nstitute ofMedical Science@Cambat

(El〕 l.4DP No 667)

Repairo101dCircuitHouseKhairpur 00200 0002      o3Months

EXECUTIVEヽ NGINEER

N´さ4E OFヽVoRK ESTIMATED
COST

EARNEST
MONEY

ODsT oF
DOcu卜伽 Ts EE

CO卜4PLEIIoN
PERIOD

71 1 000

mOVttL銀
器 “

DⅥ割°N


