## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION SUKKUR PH:#071-9310103.

NO:TC/G-55/- 3 19 OF 2015 SUKKUR DATED:- 96 - 02 - 2015.

## NOTICE INVITED TENDERS.

Sealed bids are invited for all the interested Bidders on Standard Bidding documents under Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 2010(Amended in 2013 & 2014) for the Procurement of following works (List attached).

The intended participants can purchase the separate set of tenders on payment of tender fee /document fee for the each work with effect from 02-03-2015 to 19-03-2015 upto

The tenders will be received back and opened on same date i.e 19-03-2015, @ 2.00 P.M. in presence of tender opening/evaluation committee. If the tendered work remains un-responded or competent Authority out of Head quarter the Bidding Document will be re-issued upto 06-04-2014 and will be received back on 23-04-2015, upto 1.00 P.M which will be opened in the presence of the participants at 2.00 P.M on the same date.

the p	resence of the partie	ipants at 2.00 P.M on the same date.
3/-	Eligibility	conditions for intending participants are as under:-
	i)	Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant field of specialization of work & to the extent of tender amount each work. Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC Certificate) is not required for works below 4.00 (M).
	ii)	Bio-data of Engineers and Technical staff working with the firm.
19	iii)	Documentary evidence of works executed / works in progress and
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		certificate of satisfactory completion of works by the employers.
No.	iv)	List of work in progress, indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award of work.
450	v)	List of machinery and equipment available with documentary evidence of
i he and		its ownership certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness along with
(9)		Bank statement.
en all	vi)	Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN Certificate) and copy of C.N.I.C.
200		Undertaking on stamp paper that the firm/contractor is not involved in any kind of litigation, department rift, abandoned or un-necessary delay in completion of any work in the government as well as in private organizations.
200		Conditional or incomplete tenders will not be entertained.
		The bids shall be evaluated on single entertained.
100	7	The bids shall be evaluated on single envelope method of SPPRA rules 2010.
200		
2	/	All the contractors/ firms should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board in terms of Rule 46-1(ii) of SPPRA rule (Amended 2014).
Saved Co	xi)	The approved hide will be subject to the contract of the contr
2	/	The approved bids will be subject to stamp duty levied by the government.
M 8		
A d E	,	In case of Holiday and unforeseen circumstances on opening date the bids

shall be submitted on the next working day.

bank in favour of the undersigned.

The bidders should submit prescribed amount of earnest money as shown

against each work in shape of Call Deposit prepared from the scheduled

SPE NO: DATE

xiii)

The bidders should submit prescribed amount of earnest money as shown xiv) against each work in shape of Call Deposit prepared from the scheduled bank in favour of the undersigned.

Affidavit to the effect that the firm / contractor have not been black listed xv)

previously by any executing agency.

Affidavit to the effect that all documents / particulars / information xvi) furnished are true and correct.

In case of firm, list of partners / Partnership Deed, giving full particulars xvii) of directors/ proprietors or others connected along with power of attorney. In case of being sole proprietors, such undertaking on affidavit be furnished.

The undersigned and other competent authority reserve the right to reject xviii) any one or all the Bids as per provision of SPPRA Rules, 2010.

## I).A./AS ABOVE. List of Works.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION SUKKUR.

Copy forwarded with compliments to:-

- The P.S to Minister Works & Services Department Government of Sindh Karachi. 1/-
- 2/-The Secretary, Information Technology Government of Sindh, Secretariat No.6 @ Karachi along with copies of NIT's for favour of information and placing them on the Web site of Sindh Government Karachi.
- 3/-The Director (A&F) SPPRS/3-15 Government of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Planning and Development Department Karachi, alongwith soft & hard copy o N.I.T. for favour of information and placing the same on the Web site.
- The Director information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government of Sindh Block No: 96 Karachi alongwith Seven(07) Copies for information. He is requested to get the Advertisement published in leading newspapers (English, Sindhi, Urdu).
- The Chief Engineer, Buildings Sukkur, for favour of kind information. 5/-
- The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Buildings Circle Sukkur, for favour of kind 6/information.
- The Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division Larkana/ Shaheed Benazir 7/-Abad (Nawabshah), for information and publicity.
- 8/. The Assistant Engineer, Provincial Buildings Sub-Division Sukkur/Ghotki, Khairpur/Shikarpur and Electrical Sub-Division Sukkur, for information and publicity.
- 9/.. The Divisional Accounts Officer/ Drawing Branch & Head Clerk.
- 10/-Copy to Notice Board.

D.A./AS ABOVE. List of Works.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IAL BUILDINGS DIVISION SUKKUR.

## LIST OF WORKS

				T	
S.#	The state of World	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	COST OF DOCUMENTS FEE.	COMPLETION PERIOD
1/-	or Burgan Suddar uddin Daushan				
	(Rizivi) Situated at Deh Bakhar Taluka Rohri (ADP No:39).				
	i) Construction of Tomb.	8.600	0.1720	0.003	12 Months.
	ii) Cons ruction of Mosque.	1.869	0.03738	0.002	08 Months.
	iii)Construction of Office Block.	2.500	0.0500	0.003	06 Months.
	iv)Construction of Gents Musafir Khana.	2.000	0.0400	0.003	06 Months.
	v) Construction of Ladies Musafir Khana.	2.000	0.0400	0.003	06 Months.
	vi) Construction of Langer Khana.	2.700	0.0540	0.003	06 Months.
	vii) Construction of Compound Wall.	2.400	0.0480	0.003	06 Months.
2/-	Construction of Women Development Complex Sukkur, ADP No:2223.				
	i) Construction of Shelter Homes.	37.700	0.7540	0.003	18 Months.
	ii) Construction of Women Development Complex.	30.900	0.6180	0.003	18 Months.
	iii) Construction of Compound Wall.	1.800	0.0360	0.002	06 Months.
3/-		7.250	0.1450	0.003	12 Months.
4/-	Improvement of Fish & Shrimp Hatcheries at Shikarpur.(ADP No:1342).				
	i)Phase-I Construction of R.C.C. Nursery Tank 3 Nos.	4.460	0.0892	0.003	16 Months.
	<ul><li>ii) Phasε-II Construction of R.C.C. Nursery Tank</li><li>3 Nos.</li></ul>	4.460	0.0892	0.003	16 Months.
	iii) Phas e-III Construction of R.C.C. Nursery Tank 3 Nos.	4.460	0.0892	0.003	16 Months.
	iv) Phase-IV Construction of R.C.C. Nursery Tank 3 Nos.	4.460	0.0892	0.003	16 Months.
	v)Saeed Rearing Pond ½ Acre Each 1 No.	2.300	0.0460	0.003	16 Months.
	vi)Inlet and Out let Channel (R.C.C. Nursery to Sindh River).	4.000	0.0800	0.003	16 Months.
	vii)Providing & Laying Cement Concrete Block (1:2:4) Residence, Office Building.	8.360	0.1672	0.003	16 Months.
	viii) Constn: of Catg: IInd: Bungalow Ground Floor and First Floor (Balance Work).	7.000	0.1400	0.003	16 Months.
5/-	Repair/Renovation of A.T.C. Court Sukkur.	5.500	0.1100	0.003	03 Months.
5/-	Up-Gradation of Taluka Hospital Gambat to the Level of Institute of Medical Science @ Gambat. (E.I.) (ADP No: 667).	2.000	0.0400	0.002	04 Months.
7/-	Repair of Old Circuit House Khairpur.	1.000	0.0200	0.002	03 Months.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION SUKKUR